

WARRANTY

Protection

Affiliated Resources, LLC warrants TRED-eXtreme[®] to be free of manufacturing defects, including glue line failure, for five (5) years from the date of purchase. TRED-eXtreme is designed, engineered and manufactured for use in mezzanine floor applications. Please see our TRED-eXtreme Tech Sheet for panel specifications and recommended wheel loads.

Responsibility

Affiliated Resources, LLC will authorize the exchange or repair of defective TRED-eXtreme panels within 30 days after receipt of claim. Affiliated Resources, LLC will, at its option, replace or make a reasonable allowance for defective TRED-eXtreme panels. Affiliated Resources, LLC reserves the right to inspect all TRED-eXtreme panels concerned with any claim made under this Warranty.

Provisions

TRED-eXtreme must be properly unloaded, stored and protected prior to installation.

TRED-eXtreme must be installed in accordance with the Affiliated Resources, LLC TRED-eXtreme installation instructions.

The TRED-eXtreme purchaser is responsible for determining the building codes, standards and regulations applicable to the installation and use of TRED-eXtreme.

The TRED-eXtreme Warranty does not cover panel abuse, point load impact, excessive concentrated loads, excessive deflection, or negligence by the installer or end-user.

The TRED-eXtreme Warranty does not apply to exterior applications. It does not cover deterioration due to exposure to high-moisture environments or standing water. It does not cover fading or color distortion when exposed to excessive heat or UV light.

Limits

The TRED-eXtreme Warranty is limited to only the conditions stated herein and supersedes any previously issued warranty otherwise applicable. Affiliated Resources, LLC will not be held responsible for any incidental or consequential damages, loss of time or use damages, nor any damages that are the result of misuse or improper installation of TRED-eXtreme.

